
 3,009,966  15,591,666  32,491,480

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter

 1,080,264
 1,760,062

 169,640

 0.7
 3.1
-5.3

 5,835,889
 8,860,344

 895,433

 5.6
 5.6
 1.0

 12,069,840
 18,582,399
 1,839,241

 7.0
 4.3
-2.1

 1.7  5.3  4.9

 29,601  167,750  345,673

FLIGHTS

Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter
General Aviation

-2.2  1.4  1.9

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,983  4.6  11,918  5.0  24,424  1.7

 151,092  899,446  1,846,501

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

 11.6  13.2

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Parking
Ground Transpo.Counter passengers
Airport Coach Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 48,448
 5,162

 1,900,372

 5.1
 14.3
 8.3

 264,234
 27,373

 10,785,766

 4.2
 9.1

 10.5

 529,935
 54,733

 21,788,439

 4.4
 7.4

 12.8

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

JUNE 2000 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: G.Martinez,J.Ripoli,D.Wilson    e-mail to avstatistics@panynj.gov

Note:  there is probable bad reporting flight
for a carrier(s) at LGA (too low).  This is
being researched and subsequent reports will
reflect any changes as will panynj.gov at
URL:
http//www.panynj.gov/aviation/lgacoverfram.h
tm

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 5.9

 9,551
 10,398

 8,112
 1,540

 54,908
 58,557
 47,125
 7,160

 111,944
 120,466
 98,227
 15,036

 1.4
 4.6

-11.9
-9.1

 5.0
 6.0
-6.4
-5.9

 10,723  71,089  151,918-6.8 -1.8  4.6

 36,791
 114,301

-0.7
 8.1

 221,958
 677,488

 9.5
 12.4

 468,938
 1,377,563

 15.8
 12.3

 429,784
 19,914
 58,558

 1.6
 20.7
 6.6

 2,233,282
 127,302
 307,542

 2.1
 3.8
 5.1

 4,783,510
 276,918
 635,315

 2.1
 1.8

 13.5

 6.5
 4.7
-4.7
-5.6

Other Information about our airports? Visit www.panynj.gov02-OCT-00 11:15 AM

Non Revenue Passengers  90,214 -4.0  501,024  0.5  1,046,586 -7.3



AMERICAN
DELTA
TRANSWORLD AIRLINES
UNITED
BRITISH AIRWAYS
TOWER AIR
AMERICAN EAGLE
TRANSTATES: % DL/TW/U
AIR FRANCE
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
ALITALIA
EL AL
AMERICA WEST
LUFTHANSA
NORTHWEST
AIR JAMAICA
AER LINGUS
SWISSAIR
KLM
AMERICAN TRANS AIR

Airline Name

 3,290,387
 2,617,022
 2,340,448
 1,301,438

 0
 850,564
 903,029
 597,823

 0
 0
 0
 0

 514,322
 0

 208,953
 0
 0
 0
 0

 255,680

Domestic

 2,804,864
 2,037,232

 934,299
 602,078

 1,356,443
 392,070

 87,670
 0

 575,203
 528,318
 527,322
 515,292

 0
 482,659
 263,840
 393,902
 392,048
 382,827
 356,072

 71,174

Intl

 6,095,251
 4,654,254
 3,274,747
 1,903,516
 1,356,443
 1,242,634

 990,699
 597,823
 575,203
 528,318
 527,322
 515,292
 514,322
 482,659
 472,793
 393,902
 392,048
 382,827
 356,072
 326,854

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 18.8
 33.1
 43.2
 49.0
 53.2
 57.0
 60.1
 61.9
 63.7
 65.3
 66.9
 68.5
 70.1
 71.6
 73.0
 74.3
 75.5
 76.6
 77.7
 78.7

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
AMERICAN
DELTA
POLAR AIR CARGO
KOREAN
UNITED
ASIANA
NORTHWEST
BRITISH AIRWAYS
DHL AIRWAYS
LUFTHANSA
AIR FRANCE
LUFTHANSA CARGO
CHINA AIRLINES
JAPAN AIRLINES
NIPPON CARGO
ALITALIA
EL AL
GEMINI AIR CARGO
SWISSAIR

Airline Name

 164,730
 138,631
 103,693

 94,993
 84,984
 77,073
 62,925
 61,976
 60,801
 51,889
 51,577
 51,135
 47,850
 47,447
 39,016
 39,007
 36,897
 35,524
 34,293
 33,576

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending June 2000JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

284.8 42

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 282.5  13

International Passenger Service

 154.2  60

Freighter Service

 32.1  32

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 374.6

 101.1

 22

 60

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

156.2 83@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

441 125

DOMESTIC

BERMUDA

CANADA

CARIBBEA

CENTRAL 

MEXICO

TRANSATL

TRANSPAC

12 Month Ending Data

 13,821,411

 186,974

 171,839

 2,612,454

 1,351,532

 437,362

 12,385,474

 1,524,434

Passengers

 468,938

 303

 1,324

 37,475

 53,691

 10,868

 762,003

 511,899

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  1997 Aug  1999 
 25%Business

 75%Personal

 67%Local Origin & Destination

 33%Connecting
 53%Male
 47%Female

41Average Age
 $79,000Average Household Income

 43%  42%
 11%
 10%

 9%
 6%

Passenger Demographic data:

 20%
 23%

 3%
 9%

Access mode: residents Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF02-OCT-00 11:15 AM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 8.9
 16.4
 22.0
 27.2
 31.8
 36.0
 39.4
 42.7
 46.0
 48.8
 51.6
 54.4
 57.0
 59.6
 61.7
 63.8
 65.8
 67.7
 69.6
 71.4

Scheduled
Commuter

 144.6
 137.9

 9
 4

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 66.6
 80.6

 7.0

 6
 52

 2

All Cargo:  USA Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 15.9
 0.9
 3.9

 11.4

 10
 1
 5

 16

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 224.9
 59.9

 31
 11

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 3
 4
 2

 15
 9

 43
 4
 3

 10.0
 3.0
 4.3

 22.7
 12.6
 95.6

 6.3
 1.7

Private car:parking
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NY
Queens, NY
Nassau, NY
Brooklyn, NY
Suffolk, NY


